SITA (Pty) Limited 4 282 4 282
Sentech Limited 22 742 817 35 171 743
South African Broadcasting Corporation 40 776 42 654
Telkom SA Limited 30 273 423 30 181 581
South African Post Office 18 290 756 17 479 309

10 324 250 6 765 857

12 Contingent liabilities

The Administered Revenue Fund section is responsible for the collection of revenue and
for transferring the funds collected to National Treasury. All legal challenges are dealt
with by the Independent Communications Authority of South Africa and no individual
legal challenges are brought against the Administered Revenue Fund. Refer to the
Annual Financial Statements of the Independent Communications Authority of South
Africa for all legal contingent liabilities.

ICASA Administered Revenue Fund

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 March 2009

Independent Communications Authority of South Africa 181

13 Prior period adjustments

13.1 Statement of Financial Position

Previously
Reported

31 March 2008
R

Prior year
Adjustment

Restated
31 March

2008
R

Current assets 671 565 860 19 082 854 690 648 714

Total liabilities 671 565 860 19 082 854 690 648 714

13.2 Statement of Financial Performance

Revenue 2 098 671 428 14 585 586 2 113 257 014

Expenditure 2 097 306 034 15 950 980 2 113 257 014

Funds accrued for the
year 1 365 394 (1 365 394) -

In the prior year the Frequency Spectrum licence fees were calculated per transaction,
as compared to the current year when a global split of 75% to 25% was computed.

In the current year the advance payments were restated by R 19 082 854 as a result of
the change in the method of calculation. In line with the basis of accounting adopted in
the current year the fund cannot have surpluses and/or retained earnings in the annual
financial statements.

ICASA Administered Revenue Fund

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 March 2009

Annual Report 2008/2009182

Notes